
WORKING SCHEDULE 
Course: Company Law of the EU 

 
Number of Classes: Lectures: 18, Practical Work: 8 

Lecturers: Prof. Dr Vuk Radović, Prof. Dr Tatjana Jevremović Petrović, Prof. Dr Jelena Lepetić  

Basic Literature: Textbook 

Email: vuk@ius.bg.ac.rs, tatjana.jp@ius.bg.ac.rs, jelena.lepetic@ius.bg.ac.rs 

Office hours: V. Radović, Monday 4pm to 5 pm, Tuesday 1pm to 2 pm; 

T. Jevremović Petrović, Tuesday, 11.30 to 12.30, Friday 11.00 to 13.00 

V. Radović – office 414; T. Jevremović Petrović – office 407 
 
 
Room: Wednesday, Saturday – V. Radović – office 414; T. Jevremović Petrović – office 407 

Lectures will be held in person.  

 

 

 

Class 

 

Date 

 

Day Term Themes Lecturer Lecture 
(L) 

Pract. 
work(PW)  

Reading 
assignment 

Week 1. 

1.  25.02.2026. Wednesday 

17,00-
18,30 

18,40-
20,10 

Introduction to EU Company 
Law and Sources of the EU 

Company Law 

Modernization and 
Digitalization of the EU 

Company Law 

T. Jevremović 
Petrović 

office 407 

L3 

PW1 
Reader 

2.  28.02.2026. Saturday 

11,00-
12,30 

12,40-
13,25 

Supranational types of 
companies: European 

Company, European Private 
Company, European 

Economic Interest Grouping  

 

T. Jevremović 
Petrović 

office 407 

L2 

PW1 
Reader 

Week 2. 

3.  3.03.2026. Tuesday 

17,00-
18,30 

18,40-
20,10 

First company law directive 
(disclosure, nullity of the 
company and validity of 
obligations entered by a 

company)  

 

Companies’ branches 

V. Radović 

office 414 

L3 

PW1 
Reader 

4.  

 
4.03.2026. Wednesday 

17,00-
18,30 

18,40-
19,25 

Second company law 
directive - companies’ capital  

V. Radović 

office 414 

L2 

PW1 
Reader 

Week 3. 

5.  11.03.2026. Wednesday 

17,00-
18,30 

18,40-
19,25 

Law on takeovers 

 

V. Radović 

office 414 

L2 

PW1 
Reader 

mailto:vuk@ius.bg.ac.rs
mailto:tatjana.jp@ius.bg.ac.rs


Board of Directors structure, 
Remuneration and Board 

Committees 

6.  

 
14.03.2026. Saturday 

11,00-
12,30 

12,40-
13,25 

Mergers, Divisions 

Cross-border Mergers and 
Divisions  

T. Jevremović 
Petrović 

office 407 

L2 

PW1 
Reader 

Week 4. 

7.  18.03.2026. Wednesday 

17,00-
18,30 

18,40-
19,25 

Cross-border conversions 

 

T. Jevremović 
Petrović 

office 407 

L2 

PW1 
Reader 

8.  

 
21.03.2026. Saturday 

11,00-
12,30 

12,40-
13,25 

Right of establishment 

T. Jevremović 
Petrović 

office 407 

L2 

PW1 
Reader 

 

Examination term: June 2026 

Written or oral exam 


